
 

    Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited 
(A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking) 

GSTIN: 09AACCU2250P1ZZ      CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425 
Registered Office : SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226002 

E-Mail: gm.scm@upmsc.in  Website: www.upmsc.in Contact Number: 0522-2838102 

Date- 14.10.2024 

Corrigendum 

With reference to GeM Tender GeM/2024/B/5428905 dated 23.09.2024 of Assets/Stock/Owned building 
for UPMSCL District Drug Warehouses a corrigendum is being issued as follows: 

A) Technical Corrigendum 

S.
N. 

Reference of 
Tender Clause 

Current Clause Revised Clause 

1 

Minimum 
Eligibility 
Criteria for 
bidders 

The bidder should have a 
minimum Claim 
Settlement Ratio of 95% 
during the last 3 financial 
years i.e. for 2021-2022, 
2022-2023 and 2023-
2024. 

As per Tender condition- No Change 

2 

Minimum 
Eligibility 
Criteria for 
bidders 

The Bidder should have 
average annual solvency 
margin ratio of not less 
than 1.50 

As per Tender condition- No Change 

3 

Minimum 
Eligibility 
Criteria for 
bidders 

All General Insurance 
Companies are allowed to 
participate in the tender. 
(open for all General 
Insurance companies but 
no broker house or third 
party will be allowed) 

 

As per Tender condition- No Change 

4 
Other Terms & 
Condition 

1.  EMD Detail- 2% of 
estimated bid Value i.e Rs. 
02 Lacs 

2. e-PBG Detail- 5% of 
Contract value/Actual 
Premium value 

 

As per Tender condition- No Change 



5 
Other Terms & 
Condition 

Expiring policy detail, 
Previous policy Premium 
history detail, Previous 
Sum Insured value,  
Previous Insurance terms 
& condition and other 
detail  

It is renewal of Insurance policy, though scope of work 
is revised in this tender. Date of Expiring existing 
policy is 01.01.2025 & Expiring policy detail is not 
relevant to be disclosed. 

6 Other 
Claim History last three 
year 

No claim in last three years and Premium detail sharing 
is not relevant to be disclosed. 

 

  

B) Stock Detail of Warehouse Corrigendum 

Sr.No 
Warehouse 

Name 
Type 

Medicine Stock 
Assets 
value 

Building 
Structure 

Value 
Total Value 

Tentative 
Amount in Rs 

Tentative 
Amount 

in Rs 

Tentative 
Amount in 

Rs 

Tentative 
Amount in 

Rs 

1 Aligarh Rented 67100000 400000 0 67500000 

2 
Ambedkar 
Nagar Rented 31500000 

400000 
0 

31900000 

3 Amethi Rented 33300000 400000 0 33700000 

4 Amroha Rented 32300000 400000 0 32700000 

5 Azamgarh Rented 46400000 400000 0 46800000 

6 Ayodhya Rented 59600000 400000 0 60000000 

7 Ballia Rented 34600000 400000 0 35000000 

8 Balrampur Rented 29800000 400000 0 30200000 

9 Bareilly Rented 57600000 400000 0 58000000 

10 Bijnor Rented 41800000 400000 0 42200000 

11 Bulandshahar Rented 41200000 400000 0 41600000 

12 Deoria Rented 35200000 400000 0 35600000 

13 Etah Rented 32600000 400000 0 33000000 

14 Firozabad Rented 33900000 400000 0 34300000 

15 Fatehpur Rented 30700000 400000 0 31100000 

16 Hamirpur Rented 27400000 400000 0 27800000 



17 Hapur Rented 35200000 400000 0 35600000 

18 Hathras Rented 31200000 400000 0 31600000 

19 Jalaun Rented 33200000 400000 0 33600000 

20 Jaunpur Rented 36900000 400000 0 37300000 

21 Kannauj Rented 32500000 400000 0 32900000 

22 Kanpur Dehat Rented 31400000 400000 0 31800000 

23 Kasganj Rented 29500000 400000 0 29900000 

24 Kaushambi Rented 26500000 400000 0 26900000 

25 Kushinagar Rented 39600000 400000 0 40000000 

26 Lakhimpur Rented 39100000 400000 0 39500000 

27 Lucknow 1                  Rented 290700000 400000 0 291100000 

28 Lucknow 2 Rented 300000 400000 0 700000 

29 Mainpuri Rented 33700000 400000 0 34100000 

30 Mathura Rented 39200000 400000 0 39600000 

31 Mau Rented 29600000 400000 0 30000000 

32 Pilibhit Rented 32300000 400000 0 32700000 

33 Rampur Rented 31400000 400000 0 31800000 

34 
SantKabir 
Nagar Rented 31200000 

400000 
0 

31600000 

35 Shravasti Rented 30900000 400000 0 31300000 

36 Siddharthnagar Rented 24400000 400000 0 24800000 

37 Sonbhadra Rented 29600000 400000 0 30000000 

38 Sultanpur Rented 35200000 400000 0 35600000 

39 Unnao Rented 36700000 400000 0 37100000 

40 Chitrakoot Gov.of U.P 40400000 400000 0 40800000 

41 Basti Gov.of U.P 39500000 400000 0 39900000 

42 Ghazipur Gov.of U.P 36500000 400000 0 36900000 

43 Pratapgarh Gov.of U.P 44300000 400000 0 44700000 

44 Prayagraj Gov.of U.P 81700000 400000 0 82100000 

45 Shamli Gov.of U.P 19400000 400000 0 19800000 

46 

SantRavidas 
Nagar 

(Bhadhoi) 
Gov.of U.P 31400000 400000 0 31800000 



47 Bahraich Rented 35100000 400000 0 35500000 

48 Etawah Rented 30000000 400000 0 30400000 

49 
Gautam 
Buddha Nagar Rented 52900000 

400000 
0 

53300000 

50 Ghaziabad Rented 52000000 400000 0 52400000 

51 Hardoi Rented 35200000 400000 0 35600000 

52 Kanpur Nagar Rented 62700000 400000 0 63100000 

53 
Muzaffar 
Nagar Rented 38300000 

400000 
0 

38700000 

54 Sitapur Owned UPMSCL 29800000 400000 100000000 130200000 

55 Shahjahanpur Owned UPMSCL 40700000 400000 100000000 141100000 

56 Raibareli Owned UPMSCL 37500000 400000 100000000 137900000 

57 Barabanki Owned UPMSCL 44000000 400000 100000000 144400000 

58 Saharanpur Owned UPMSCL 46700000 400000 100000000 147100000 

59 Auraiya Owned UPMSCL 33300000 400000 100000000 133700000 

60 Baghpat Owned UPMSCL 37100000 400000 100000000 137500000 

61 Gonda Owned UPMSCL 46100000 400000 100000000 146500000 

62 Mahoba Owned UPMSCL 28900000 400000 100000000 129300000 

63 Meerut Owned UPMSCL 60800000 400000 100000000 161200000 

64 Varanasi Owned UPMSCL 110900000 400000 100000000 211300000 

65 Lalitpur Owned UPMSCL 32100000 400000 100000000 132500000 

66 Morabadad Owned UPMSCL 64200000 400000 100000000 164600000 

67 Sambhal Owned UPMSCL 34200000 400000 100000000 134600000 

68 Agra Owned UPMSCL 97400000 400000 100000000 197800000 

69 Budaun Owned UPMSCL 47600000 400000 100000000 148000000 

70 Mirzapur Owned UPMSCL 42500000 400000 100000000 142900000 

71 Jhansi Owned UPMSCL 43600000 400000 100000000 144000000 

72 
Farrukhabad 

soon will be 
taken over by 
UPMSCL 

29800000 400000 0 30200000 

73 
Chandauli 

soon will be 
taken over by 
UPMSCL 

32200000 400000 0 32600000 



74 
Banda 

soon will be 
taken over by 
UPMSCL 

28500000 400000 0 28900000 

75 
Gorakhpur 

soon will be 
taken over by 
UPMSCL 

72900000 400000 0 73300000 

76 
Maharajganj 

soon will be 
taken over by 
UPMSCL 

27900000 400000 0 28300000 

      3283400000 30400000 1800000000 5113800000 

 

C) Warehouse Address Corrigendum 

SN District Ware House Address 

1 Agra 
MaujaMadayna, PipalChauki RaghunathPuram, near CO Aawas, Agra 
Road Fatehabad, Agra, Pin- 283111 

2 Aligarh 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 8/65, U.S. Jain Road, Aligarh 
Pin-202001 

3 Ambedkar Nagar 

District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
H.No. 946, Baskhari Road, Union Bank Building, Akbarpur, 
Ambedkarnagar, U.P 
Pin-224122 

4 Amethi 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
Pureban Singh KaPukhaKatraLalgnanj word no. 17 GauriGanjAmethi 
Pin-227409 

5 Amroha 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
SH-77, Naugawan Road, Near Victoria Public School, Amroha Pin-
244221 

6 Auraiya 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) SamadhanPurwa, Piperpur Road, 
Near C.M.O. Office, 
District -  Auriya, Pin-206244 

7 Ayodhya  
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
UdyogBhawan, Ashapur, Darsan Nagar, AyodhyaFaizabad Pin-224123 

8 Azamgarh 

District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
Gazipur Road, BelanaDeh, Near HP Petrol Pump, Post- Jamalpur, Dist. 
Azamgarh 
Pin 276001 

9 Budaun 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) Village- Jyoraparwala, 
KachhlaBhujariya Road, Post-Kachhla 
Budaun Pin -243636, U.P. 

10 Baghpat 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL), DahaBaraut, Budhana Road, 
Near PHC Police Chowki, Daha District - Bagpat, Pin- 250622 

11 Bahraich 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
CWC Ware House Campus, In front of Gala Mandi, Bahraich Pin-
271802 



12 
Ballia 

District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
Haibatpur, Khoripakar, Ballia Pin-277001 

13 Balrampur 
District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) Utraula Road, BhagautiGanj, 
Dharampur, 
Balarampur Pin- 271201 

14 Banda 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Ram JankiDarbarMandir, Milestone No. 5, MahabiranMandir Kai Pass, 
On Main Atarra Road, District- Banda Pin- 210001 

15 Bareilly 

District Drug Ware House  (UPMSCL) 
R.K. Resort (Singh Dhaba) 
Near Indian Oil Pump, Village Kesharpur, Shahajahanpur Road, Bareilly 
Pin-243123 

16 Barabanki 

District Drug warehouse (UPMSCL) 
Gonda-Bahraich road Masaulichauraha (in side 2 Km Masauli bazar 
Bhuliganj) P.P.C/Mahila Hospital Masauli, District Barabanki, Pin code 
- 225204 

17 Basti 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Divisional Drug Warehouse, 
Saughat, Basti Pin-272002 

18 
Bijnor 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Islampur  Das, Meerut Pauri Road, National Highway, Near JD Clinic, 
Bijnor, Pin- 246701 

19 Bulandshahr 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
2261 Opp. Village Rampura Near T Point, Shikarpur Road, Bypass, 
Bulandsahar Pin- 203001 

20 Chandauli 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
SagarUdhyog Ltd, Ram Nagar, Basantnagar, Industrial Area, Chandauli 
Pin-221110 

21 Chitrakoot 
Divisional Drug Warehouse 
Police Line, Khoh, Mother and Child 200 Bedded Hospital, Chitrakoot 
Pin 210205 

22 Deoria 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) MunderaBujung Post-
SonughatDistDeoria 
Pin 274001 

23 
Etah 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Gata No. 229 Near FCI Godown, Etah Pin-207001 

24 Etawah 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
CWC, New KrishiUtpadhanMandi, Bharthana Road, Etawah Pin- 
206001 

25 Fathehpur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
F-58 Industrial Area, Baraura, Fatehpur Pin-212664 

26 Farrukhabad 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Vill- Wahidpur, near major S D Singh, 
Medical College NH Etawah- Bareilly, Farrukhabad 
Pin- 20960 

27 Firozabad 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
NH-2, DhatriSikohabad, District- Firozabad Pin-205135 

28 Gautambudh Nagar 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) CWC, GT Road, Dadri, 
Gautambudh Nagar 
Pin-203207 



29 Ghaziabad 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
CWC, Plot No- C-1 to C-5, Industrial Aria, Bulandsahar Road, 
Ghaziabad Pin- 201001 

30 Ghazipur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) District Hospital, Ghazipur Pin- 
233001 

31 Gonda 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Village- KajiDevar, Block- 
Janjjari, Chainwarpur, Chachpara, Kanunago, 
District - Gonda, Pin- 271001 

32 
Gorakhpur 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Lachipur, Gorakhnath Gorakhpur, Near RamnagarChauraha Rani Sati 
Mandir, Gorakhpur Pin- 273015 

33 Hamirpur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) LaxmiBaichauraha, NH 34, 
Hamirpur 
Pin- 210301 

34 Hapur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Khasra No. 88, Village Goyna, Modinagar Road, District- Hapur Pin- 
245101 

35 Hardoi 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
CWC, 132 KV Power Station, Lucknow Road, Hardoi, Pin-241001 

36 Hathras 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Near Sasni  Railway Station, near Khandelwal Police 
ChowkySasniHathras Pin-202139 

37 Jaunpur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Pawan Plaza Kachahri Road, 
Village HusainabadPargana Haveli Sadar, Distt. Jaunpur Pin-222002 

38 
Jalaun 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Opp. Polytechnic College, Kanpur Highway, Jalaun at Orai, Pin-285001 

39 Jhansi 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Nayagaon Road, Gariygaon, 
Police Station- Premnagar, Jhansi UP Pin-284003 

40 Kannauj 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
GT Road, Saraymeera, Near Arshi Hospital, Kannauj Pin-209725 

41 Kanpur Dehat 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Ward No. 10, Lohiya Nagar, Mati, Akabarpur Road, Kanpur Dehat Pin-
209101 

42 Kanpur Nagar 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
C-5, Panki Industrial Estate CWC Kanpur Nagar Pin-208022 

43 Kasganj 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Moh. BadriyaSaron, District - Kasganj Pin-207123 

44 Kaushambi 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
SamdaChauraha Near Sarda Cold Store, Manjhanpur, Kaushambi Pin-
212207 

45 Kushinagar 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Shri Ram Janki Nagar, Ward No. 13, KasiaJanpath, NH-28, Kushinagar 
Pin-274402 

46 Lakhimpur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Near RajapurChowk, 
LakhimpurKheri Pin- 262701 

47 Lalitpur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Village Amarpur, Post Ronda, Near New Medical College, District 
Lalitpur,  pin 284403 



48 
Lucknow-1  

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Plot No. C-1/34 & C-1/35 Phase-II, Near LLJK Building, Transport 
Nagar, Lucknow Pin- 226012 

Lucknow-2 
Plot No. C/23, Phase-I, Near Metro Station, Transport 
Nagar, Lucknow Pin-226012 

49 Maharajganj 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Shastri Nagar Pharanda Road, 
Maharajganj 
Pin-273303 

50 Mahoba 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Mamna Road, Gram- Murehara 
Near- Goushala 
District - Mahoba, Pin - 210433 

51 Mainpuri 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Mainpuri to Kishni Highway 
Stone K.M. 34, 
Mainpuri Pin- 205001 

52 
Mathura 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Jai Shree Complex 230/32 Chandra Lok Colony, Near 
GoverdhanChoraha, NH-2, Mathura Pin-281004 

53 
Mau 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL)-First Floor Nakshatra Building, 
Near, J.P. Hero Motor Agency, Civil Lines, Bhujauti, Mau Pin- 275101 

54 Meerut 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Block- Kharkhoda, Khasra No. 
1066 K, Kharkhoda,  Meerut 
Pin- 245206 

55 Mirzapur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Gopalpur, Govt. Hospital 
Campus Block Patehra, Police Station- MadihaanDistt.-Mirzapur Pin- 
231210. 

56 Moradabad 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Near Krishna BalVidyaMandir, 
Mangupura, Moradabad, UP 
Pin- 244102 

57 Muzzafarnagar 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Noor  Samar CWC, VamanHeri, Post Rampur, Muzaffarnagar Pin- 
251001 

58 Pilibhit 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 4th Milestone, Puranpur Road, 
C/o 
Continental Agro Seeds, District Pilibhit, U.P. 
Pin 262122 

59 Pratapgarh 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
T.B. Hospital Near Toll Tax Chungi , Pratapgarh Pin 230001 

60 Prayagraj 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Divisional Drug Warehouse Near T B Hospital, Near Toll Tax 
ChungiPrayagraj, Pin- 211002 

61 Raibareily 
District Drug Ware House (UPMSCL) 
Village & Post Rahwan, Thana- Harchandpur Near- Rahwan Hospital 
District- Raibreilly, Pin- 229303 

62 Rampur 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Shehzad Nagar, NH-24, Rampur, Bareilly Road, Rampur Pin 244901 

63 Saharanpur 

District Drug Ware House (UPMSCL)  
Vill-MaanpurMajri, 
Post-LakhnotiGangoh, 
Saharanpur, Pin-247341 
 



64 Sambhal 
District Drug Ware House, near CHC Janawai, Distt.-Sambhal, Pin- 
243722 

65 Santkabir Nagar 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Nedula, Khalilabad, SantKabir Nagar Pin 272175 

66 
SantRavidasnagar 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
100 Bedded Combined Hospital,SantRavidas Nagar Pin-221401 

67 Shajahanpur 

District Drug Ware House (UPMSCL) 
Kasba& Post office- Puwaya, Rajeev chowk Near- Bharat Petroleum 
Petrol Pumps Banda Road, Puwaya 
District - Shahjahanpur, Pin- 242401 

68 Shamli 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
CMO office, Near MandatGaav, CMSD Store, Shamli Pin-247776 

69 Shrawasti 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Dahana Bus Stand, Sirsiya Road, 
Bhinga, 
Shravasti Pin-271831 

70 Siddharth Nagar 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) Bansi Road, Madhukarpur, Near 
Honda Agency, Siddharthnagar Pin- 272207 

71 Sonbhadra 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) BabhnauliRobertsganjSonbhadra 
Pin-231216 

72 Sitapur 

District Drug Ware House Block- Khairabad, 
Village- BijwarKhurd, 
Near - Gini Public School and Ranger Club District - Sitapur, Pin 
261001 

73 
Sultanpur 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
City Square Near SBI Payagipur Branch NH 56, Payagipur, Sultanpur 
Pin- 228001 

74 Unnao 
District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Swadehi Iron and steel works, Kumar woollen Mills pvt.Ltd.Compound 
Main Road MagarwaraUnnao Pin-209862 

75 Varanasi 

District Drug Ware House, (UPMSCL) 
Urban Community Health Center (U-CHC) Campus, Shivpur, P.O. 
Shivpur, Thana Shivpur 
Varanasi, Pin-221003 

D) Date Corrigendum 

S.N. Reference of Tender Date Previous Date Revised Date 

1 Last Date and Time for 
Online Submission of BID 

14 Oct 2024 up to 05:00 PM 
21 October 2024 up to 05:00 

PM 

2 
Date and Time of Opening 

of 
Technical BID 

14 Oct 2024,  05:30 PM 
21 October 2024 up to 05:30 

PM 

 

All other terms & conditions of the tender document shall remain same. 

 
sd 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
UPMSCL 

 


